

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....4217

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....4217

    Florida School for the Deaf and the Blind.....4217

        6D-12.002 Campus/Security Police Department.....4217

        6D-16.002 Human Resource Management and Development .....4217

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4217

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....4217

    33-601.202 Use of Inmates in Public Works .....4217

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....4218

    Southwest Florida Water Management District.....4218

        40D-8.624 Guidance and Minimum Levels for Lakes .....4218

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4218

    Certificate of Need.....4218

        59C-1.004 Certificate of Need Application Projects Subject to Batch and Expedited Review .....4218

        59C-1.0085 Project Specific Certificate of Need Application Procedures.....4220

        59C-1.010 Certificate of Need Application Review Procedures.....4221

    Medicaid .....4222

        59G-4.060 Dental Services .....4222

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....4222

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4222

    Board of Osteopathic Medicine .....4222

        64B15-13.002 Continuing Education Requirements for Reactivation .....4222

        64B15-14.006 Standards of Practice for Surgery .....4223

        64B15-14.010 Physician Practice Standard Regarding Do Not Resuscitate (DNR) Orders .....4224

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4224

    67-21.002 Definitions .....4224

    67-21.003 Application and Selection Process for Loans.....4224

    67-21.0035 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures.....4224

    67-21.004 Federal Set-Aside .....4224

    67-21.0041 Public Policy Criteria Requirements and Qualified Resident Programs .....4224

    67-21.0045 Determination of Method of Bond Sale .....4224

    67-21.005 Selection of Qualified Lending Institutions as Credit Underwriters, Originators or Servicers.....4224

    67-21.006 Development Requirements .....4224

    67-21.007 Fees.....4224

    67-21.008 Terms and Conditions of Loans.....4224

    67-21.009 Interest Rate on Mortgage Loans .....4224

    67-21.010 Issuance of Revenue Bonds.....4224

    67-21.011 No Discrimination .....4224

    67-21.012 Advertisements .....4224

    67-21.013 Non-Credit Enhanced Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bonds.....4224

    67-21.014 Credit Underwriting Procedures.....4224

    67-21.015 Use of Bonds with Other Affordable Housing Finance Programs .....4224

    67-21.017 Transfer of Ownership.....4224

    67-21.018 Refundings and Troubled Development Review.....4224

    67-21.019 Issuance of Bonds for Section 501(c)(3) Entities.....4224

    67-48.001 Purpose and Intent .....4225

    67-48.002 Definitions .....4225

    67-48.004 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments .....4225

    67-48.005 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures .....4225

    67-48.007 Fees.....4225

67-48.009 SAIL General Program Procedures and Restrictions .....	4225
67-48.0095 Additional SAIL Application Ranking and Selection Procedures .....	4225
67-48.010 Terms and Conditions of SAIL Loans.....	4225
67-48.0105 Sale, Refinancing or Transfer of a SAIL Development .....	4225
67-48.012 SAIL Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures.....	4225
67-48.013 SAIL Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing .....	4225
67-48.014 HOME General Program Procedures and Restrictions .....	4225
67-48.015 Match Contribution Requirement for HOME Allocation .....	4225
67-48.017 Eligible HOME Activities .....	4225
67-48.018 Eligible HOME Applicants .....	4225
67-48.019 Eligible and Ineligible HOME Development Costs .....	4225
67-48.020 Terms and Conditions of Loans for HOME Rental Developments.....	4225
67-48.0205 Sale or Transfer of a HOME Development.....	4225
67-48.021 HOME Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures .....	4225
67-48.022 HOME Disbursements Procedures and Loan Servicing .....	4225
67-48.023 Housing Credits General Program Procedures and Requirements.....	4225
67-48.025 Qualified Allocation Plan.....	4225
67-48.026 Housing Credit Underwriting Procedures .....	4225
67-48.027 Tax-Exempt Bond-Financed Developments.....	4225
67-48.028 Carryover Allocation Provisions .....	4225
67-48.029 Extended Use Agreement .....	4225
67-48.030 Sale or Transfer of a Housing Credit Development .....	4225
67-48.031 Termination of Extended Use Agreement and Disposition of Housing Credit Developments .....	4225
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	4225
Division of Insurance Agents and Agency Services.....	4225
69B-211.320 Curriculum Standards for Special Designation.....	4226
69B-228.010 Purpose.....	4226
69B-228.020 Scope.....	4226
69B-228.030 Definitions .....	4226
69B-228.060 Instructors and Supervising Instructors .....	4227
69B-228.080 Course Approval; Requirements; Guidelines .....	4227
69B-228.220 Licensee Compliance; Requirements; Penalties for Non-Compliance.....	4228
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	4228
69O-149.041 Marketing Communication Material and Marketing Guidelines .....	4228
69O-154.203 Categories of Reserves .....	4229
69O-154.204 Specific Minimum Standards for Morbidity, Mortality and Interest.....	4229
69O-162.201 Adoption of 2001 Commissioners Standard Ordinary (CSO) Mortality Tables .....	4229
69O-162.202 Adoption of 2001 Commissioners Standard Ordinary (CSO) Ultimate Mortality Tables For Determining Reserve Liabilities for Credit Life Insurance .....	4229
69O-164.020 Valuation of Life Insurance Policies.....	4229
<b>Section II Proposed Rules.....</b>	<b>4230</b>
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4230
Division of Standards.....	4230
5F-10.001 Standards .....	4230
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....	4230
Property Tax Administration Program.....	4230
12D-10.004 Receipt of Taxpayer’s Petition to be Acknowledged.....	4231
12D-10.0044 Uniform Procedures for Hearings; Procedures for Information and Evidence Exchange Between the Petitioner and Property Appraiser, Consistent with Section 194.032, F.S.; Organizational Meeting; Uniform Procedures to be Available to Petitioners .....	4231

12D-13.060 Application for Obtaining Tax Deed by Holder of Tax Certificate; Fees.....	4233
12D-13.061 Minimum Standards for Ownership and Encumbrance Reports Made in Connection with Tax Deed Applications; Fees .....	4233
12D-13.064 Lands Available for Taxes .....	4233
12D-16.001 Administration of Forms .....	4234
12D-16.002 Index to Forms.....	4235
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	4236
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION .....	4236
Tesoro Community Development District.....	4236
42XX-1.001 Establishment.....	4237
42XX-1.002 Boundary.....	4237
42XX-1.003 Supervisors .....	4239
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....	4239
Tampa Bay Water.....	4239
49B-1.011 Delegation of Authority by the Board of Directors .....	4239
49B-3.005 Well Mitigation Policy.....	4240
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4240
Medicaid .....	4240
59G-5.020 Provider Requirements .....	4241
59G-8.200 Home and Community-Based Services Waivers .....	4242
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	4242
Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes.....	4242
61B-23.002 Operation of the Association .....	4242
61B-78.001 Association Fee; Mailing Address; Fire Safety Retrofitting .....	4244
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	4244
61G4-17.001 Normal Penalty Ranges .....	4245
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4247
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4247
Board of Dentistry .....	4247
64B5-12.013 Continuing Education Requirements .....	4247
64B5-12.018 Individual Study.....	4247
64B5-12.0185 Standards for Board Approval of Pro Bono Programs .....	4248
Board of Massage Therapy.....	4248
64B7-30.005 Mediation .....	4248
64B7-30.006 Notice of Noncompliance .....	4248
Board of Medicine .....	4249
64B8-30.019 Fees Regarding Physician Assistants.....	4249
Board of Osteopathic Medicine .....	4249
64B15-6.013 Physician Assistant Fees .....	4249
64B15-9.007 Forms and Instructions.....	4250
Board of Physical Therapy Practice .....	4251
64B17-3.002 Licensure Examination Subjects and Passing Score; Additional Requirements After Third Failure; Florida Jurisprudence Laws and Rules Examination.....	4251
64B17-4.002 Licensure Examination Subjects and Passing Score; Additional Requirements After Third Failure; Florida Jurisprudence Laws and Rules Examination.....	4252
64B17-4.003 Licensure by Endorsement.....	4252

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4253
Division of Environmental Health.....	4253
64E-1.0015 Laboratory Certification Standards.....	4253
64E-1.005 Records, Reports, and Contractual Agreements.....	4253
64E-1.102 Certification Requirements.....	4254
64E-1.105 Display of Certificate and Use of Certification.....	4255
64E-1.106 Proficiency Testing Requirements.....	4255
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	4255
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	4255
69O-137.001 Annual and Quarterly Reporting Requirements.....	4255
69O-138.001 NAIC Financial Examiners Handbook Adopted.....	4256
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	4256
DEPARTMENT OF STATE.....	4256
Division of Library and Information Services.....	4256
1B-2.011 Library Grant Programs.....	4256
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	4256
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4256
33-203.201 Inmate Trust Fund.....	4256
33-601.223 Designation of Institutions for Youthful Offenders.....	4257
33-602.112 Inmate Death Notification Process.....	4257
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....	4257
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	4257
40D-8.624 Schedule of Levels for Lakes and Other Impoundments.....	4257
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	4257
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	4257
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	4257
69O-137.001 Annual and Quarterly Reporting.....	4257
69O-138.001 NAIC Financial Examiners Handbook Adopted.....	4257
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	4257
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	4257
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	4257
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	4257
67ER04-19 State Distribution of Funds to Local Governments.....	4258
67ER04-20 Income Verification.....	4258
67ER04-21 Strategies.....	4258
67ER04-22 NOFA.....	4259
67ER04-23 Annual Reports.....	4259
67ER04-24 Letter of Request.....	4259
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	4259
Division of Insurance Agents and Agency Services.....	4259
69BER04-17 Requirements Relating to Public Adjusting.....	4260

**Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver**.....4261

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....4261

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....4261

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....4261

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....4262

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....4262

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4262

**Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings** .....4262

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....4263

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....4264

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....4264

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....4265

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....4267

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....4268

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....4269

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....4269

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....4269

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....4270

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....4270

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....4271

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....4273

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....4274

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....4274

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....4275

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....4275

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....4276

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4276

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4277

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4278

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....4279

SCRIPPS FLORIDA FUNDING CORPORATION .....4279

CLERK OF COURT OPERATIONS CONFERENCE.....4280

FLORIDA HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES FINANCING AUTHORITY .....4280

FLORIDA LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT TRUST.....4280

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Declaratory Statements**.....4280

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....4280

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....4280

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....4281

---

---

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	4281
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	4281
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	4281
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	4281
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	4281
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	4282
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....	4282
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....	4282
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4284
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4285
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	4286
SCHOOL READINESS COALITION.....	4286
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	4286
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	4286
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	4290
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	4290
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	4291
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4291
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	4293
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4293
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	4293
FLORIDA LEGISLATURE .....	4294
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	4295